

1
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1876/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1308 OF 2009

NANDI @ MANNAD SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhilesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhaartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
MS. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the bail application which is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master